Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF	
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sh  1. A. Name of conveying parties:  (1) Jesper Munch JENSEN		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
(2) Thomas KNOFEL (3) Martin RAUCH  B. Additional name(s) of conveying		JENSEN AG BURGDORF Buchmattstrasse 8 CH-3400 Burgdorf SWITZERLAND
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	] Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other  B. Execution Date: (1) 02/22/2 and (3) 02/22/2006	Change of Name	,
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/	354,181	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attach	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: <u>PROC</u> <u>CARI</u>	CESS FOR ALIGNING A RYING OUT THE PROC	A LAUNDRY ARTICLE AND DEVICE FOR CESS
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandrin, VA 2: Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	))	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be original detument.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27 Christopher Philip Wrist, Begistrat	7,075	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: May 5, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017589 FRAME: 0355

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jesper Munch JENSEN	(5)	<u> </u>
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Thomas KNOFEL	•	
		(3)	Martin RAUCH		
		(4)			
			n of the undersigned, each undersi	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and igned agrees to assign, and hereby	d valuable consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Jensen AG Burgdorf		
(10)	10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Buchmattstrasse 8 CH-3400 Burgdorf Switzerland	ı	
		the ent inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for the U lon, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confirmation,	and Assignee's heirs, successors, ass Inited States of America as defined ant including any and all provisional substitute and reissue application(s ertificates that may be granted on the	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the , non-provisional, divisional, ), and all Letters Petent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	PROCESS FOR ALIGNING A	LAUNDRY ARTICLE AND DEV	ICE FOR CARRYING OUT
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
	Application Number	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 126973  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number	11/354,181	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 15, 2006	5	
applica any app the Ass	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation	on, and any ignee may can to executivision the in obtaining to executional Convictional Convicti	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connece creof, or any patent or reissue app ng evidence and going forward wi Ite all papers and documents and	perform any set which may be need if Property or similar agreements.	in connection with such may be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with
reexam Patents full rig and agn	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned herel	nited States orizes and ig from sat set herein a sinding on by grants (	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exec him and his heirs, successors, ass the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic mee, as Assignee of the entire inter uted, and will not execute, any agr	c to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has cements in conflict herewith,
reckam Patents full rig and agn	nination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned auth is of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interested that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned herel ication that may be necessary attion of this document.	nited States orizes and ng from sa est herein a inding on by grants t y or desira	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assig assigned, and that he has not exec- him and his heirs, successors, ass- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F ble in order to comply with the ru	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignee of the entire internated, and will not execute, any agrifus and legal representatives. **LC the power to insert on this assignments.	c to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has cements in conflict herewith,
recxam Patents full rig and agn identifi records	nination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned auth is of the United States resulting that to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned herel ication that may be necessary attion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu-	nited States orizes and ng from sa est herein a inding on by grants t y or desira	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assig assigned, and that he has not exec- him and his heirs, successors, ass- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F ble in order to comply with the ru	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignce of the entire internated, and will not execute, any agrigms and logal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignes of the United States Patent and	c to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has cements in conflict herewith,
Patents full rig and agr identifi records	sination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting that the convey the entire interested that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned here iteation that may be necessary atten of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of the converse of t	nited States orizes and ng from sa est herein a inding on by grants t y or desira	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exec- him and his heirs, successors, ass the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F ble in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignce of the entire internated, and will not execute, any agrigms and logal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignes of the United States Patent and	e to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has cements in conflict herewith, gnment any further Trademark Office for
Patents full rig and agr identifi records  Date	nination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned auth is of the United States resulting that to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned herel ication that may be necessary attion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu-	nited States orizes and ng from sa est herein a inding on by grants t y or desira	s patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exec- him and his heirs, successors, ass- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F ble in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignce of the entire internated, and will not execute, any agrigms and logal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignes of the United States Patent and	e to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has cements in conflict herewith, gnment any further Trademark Office for
reckam Patents full rig and agn	sination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting that the convey the entire interested that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned here iteation that may be necessary atten of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of the converse of t	nited States orizes and ag from sa set herein a inding on by grants t y or desira  uted by th	spatent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not exec him and his heirs, successors, ass the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F ble in order to comply with the ru the undersigned on the date(s) op Anyentor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignce of the entire internated, and will not execute, any agrigms and logal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignes of the United States Patent and	e to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has coments in conflict herewith, gnment any further Trademark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents full rig and agr identifi records  Date Date Date Date	nination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned here it interested that this assignment is b it in that may be necessary attion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect 22.2.2.6  OG. OG. OG.	nited States orizes and ng from sa sat herein a inting on by grants i y or desira  uted by th	spatent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect him and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Public in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) op inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignce of the entire internated, and will not execute, any agrigms and logal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignes of the United States Patent and	c to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has cements in conflict herewith, gnment any further Trademark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents full rig and agr identifi records  Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary attent of this document.  In witness whereof, exect  22.2.2.6  22.02.2006	ited States orizes and ig from sa set herein a inding on by grants i y or desira	spatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Fible in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) op  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignee of the entire internated, and will not execute, any agrisigns and legal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignes of the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s).	c to issue any and all Letters cst, and covenants that he has cements in conflict herewith, gnment any further Trademark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents full rig and agr identifi records  Date Date Date Date Date	ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned auth is of the United States resultin ht to convey the entire intere rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel leation that may be necessary ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exect  22.2.2.6  22.02.2006	ited States orizes and ag from sa at herein a inting on by grants i y or desira	spatent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Polic in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) op inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignee of the entire internated, and will not execute, any agreeigns and legal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assignes of the United States Patent and aposite the undersigned name(s).	c to issue any and all Letters cst, and covenants that he has cements in conflict herewith, gnment any further Trademark Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

Witness

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

22.02.2006

REEL: 017589 FRAME; 0356 R